

VON RUDEN MANUFACTURING, INC.

Fluid Power / Mechanical / Custom / Tool Products

1008 First Street NE – PO Box 699 Buffalo, Minnesota 55313 USA Phone: (763) 682-3122 Fara; (763) 682-3954 E-mail: <u>sales@vonruden.com</u> Web: www.vonruden.com

Von Ruden Manufacturing, Inc. - ISO 9001:2008 Certification

Buffalo, Minnesota, January 18, 2010 – Von Ruden Manufacturing, Inc. has announced that it has attained ISO 9001:2008 Certification for its manufacturing facility in Buffalo, Minnesota.

"Von Ruden strives to be the best in quality, performance and service in all our markets and industries." says Brandon Anderson, Vice President of Von Ruden. "We have continued with that goal since 1946 and 1989 when the current organization became family owned once again. Now in 2010, the market can be assured of our continuing efforts to maintain our past success and now documenting our dedication for quality, reliability and growth with our customers."

<u>Von Ruden's ISO 9001:2008 Certification</u> applies to its design, manufacturing, marketing and repair services for Driven Tools, Hydraulic Motors, Mechanical Gearboxes and Accessories for the Buffalo, Minnesota facility.

QUALITY SINCE 1946, Von Ruden has been designing and producing drive components for over sixty years, beginning in 1946 with right angle gear boxes and parallel shaft speed reducers. Von Ruden now manufactures and distributes a complete line of driven tools for the Machine Tool Industry, along with hydraulic motors, planetary gear boxes, right angle gear boxes and overhung load adaptors. The breadth of the quality product line covers a wide variety of pricing and delivery requirements to meet nearly all performance/cost specifications.

For Immediate Release Contact: Brandon Anderson, Vice President Von Ruden Manufacturing, Inc. 763-682-0322 brandon@vonruden.com







